
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified (120% of the Top 3 = 2:04.297) 

No. 
84 

727 
911 
226 
29 

260 
66 

817 
110 
898 
338 
931 

4 
322 
167 
278 
707 
121 
834 
54 

814 
859 
233 
41 

750 
309 
717 
273 

418 
137 

Name 
Jeffrey Herlings 
Boris Maillard 
Jordi Tixier 
Tom Koch 
Henry Jacobi 
Nico Koch 
Tim Koch 
Raf Meuwissen 
Vaclav Kovar 
Elias Stapel 
Eric Schönburg 
Marco Fleissig 
Tomas Kohut 
Pavol Repcak 
Lars Reuther 
Thomas Vermijl 
Lars van Berkel 
Roman Mnuk 
Toni Hoffmann 
Kevin Winkle 
Matus Tomala 
Vincent Peter 
Tim Kühner 
Henry Schönburg 
Samuel Flink 
Christian Forderer 
Domien Vermeiren 
Marc Bodeutsch 

Jeremy De jong 
Enrico Müller 

FNM 
KNMV 
DMSB 
FFM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
KNMV 
ACCR 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SMF 
SMF 
DMSB 
FMB 
KNMV 
ACCR 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SMF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SVEMO 
DMSB 
KNMV 
DMSB 

KNMV 
DMSB 

Nat/Hometown 
NLD-Oploo 

DEU-Weimar 

FRA-D’huison long

DEU-Wormstedt 

DEU-Bad Sulza 

DEU-Braunschweig

DEU-Bad Sulza 

NLD-st. joost 

CZE-Starec 

DEU/Reutlingen 

DEU/Spaichingen 

DEU-Illertissen 

SVK-Rudina 

SVK-Rakova 

DEU/Pleidelsheim 

BEL-Helchteren 

NLD-Veghel 

CZE-Choce? 

DEU-Wismar 

DEU-Murrhardt 

SVK/Turzovka 

DEU-Berlin 

DEU-Argenbühl 

DEU/Spaichingen 

SWE-Bjorklinge 

DEU/Leutkirch 

NLD-Euskrichen 

DEU-Bismark 

NLD-Brummen 

DEU-Fischbach 

Trademark 
KTM 

Suzuki 

Honda 

KTM 

KTM 

GasGas 

Husqvarna 

Yamaha 

KTM 

GasGas 

KTM 

Honda 

KTM 

KTM 

YAMAHA 

GasGas 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Honda 

KTM 

GasGas 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Yamaha 

KTM 

TM 

KTM 

GasGas 

KTM 

Entrant / Team  
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing 

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

Kosak Racing Team 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

BECKER Racing 

VisuAlz Production 

BECKER Racing 

GasGas Hegau Racing Team 

Team OneForOne Production powered by

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

Osicka MX Team 

Orion racing team 

Motodivision 

BECKER Racing 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

Mnuk racing team 

MS Motorcycles - Dirt Division 

Winkle Racing / MSC Gaildorf e.V. 

SixtySeven 

Enduro Koch by BR Racing/ Winkler Susp

Team OneForOne Production powered by

BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS MX Team

Werthmann Racing Team by Mefo Sport 

Team OneForOne Production powered by

GripMesser Racing Team 

AMX Racing 

Werthmann Racing Team by Mefo Sport 

Laps 
9 
7 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
9 
6 
9 
8 
8 
8 
9 
7 
8 
9 
7 
8 
8 
9 
7 
8 
8 
8 
7 
8 
3 

8 
1 

Best Tm 
1:42.610 
1:43.964 
1:44.171 
1:44.358 
1:45.166 
1:46.176 
1:46.261 
1:47.251 
1:47.260 
1:48.226 
1:48.439 
1:48.452 
1:48.526 
1:48.807 
1:49.436 
1:49.681 
1:49.900 
1:50.501 
1:50.713 
1:51.342 
1:51.729 
1:52.003 
1:53.364 
1:53.631 
1:54.752 
1:55.103 
1:56.480 
2:03.937 

2:08.172 
3:59.579 

Diff 

1.354 
1.561 
1.748 
2.556 
3.566 
3.651 
4.641 
4.650 
5.616 
5.829 
5.842 
5.916 
6.197 
6.826 
7.071 
7.290 
7.891 
8.103 
8.732 
9.119 
9.393 

10.754 
11.021 
12.142 
12.493 
13.870 
21.327 

25.562 
2:16.969 

In Lap 
5 
3 
8 
6 
4 
6 
7 
5 
6 
8 
6 
4 
7 
3 
6 
3 
6 
5 
4 
5 
4 
5 
4 
5 
3 
2 
1 
1 

3 
1 

km/h 
57,889 
57,135 
57,022 
56,919 
56,482 
55,945 
55,900 
55,384 
55,379 
54,885 
54,777 
54,771 
54,733 
54,592 
54,278 
54,157 
54,049 
53,755 
53,652 
53,349 
53,164 
53,034 
52,398 
52,274 
51,764 
51,606 
50,996 
47,928 

46,344 
24,793 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters 
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Int. ADAC Motocross Gaildorf 
ADAC MX Masters 

Qualifying Group 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:54:20 

Auf der Wacht 1,650 Km 

05.08.2023 11:50 

Timekeeping M. Wagner:                                                            Clerk of the course Wolfgang Reinhardt:
DMSB Steward Karsten Schneider:                             
Race Director Marcel Dornhöfer:        


